

Case No. E030783

COURT OF APPEAL – STATE OF CALIFORNIA
FOURTH DISTRICT
DIVISION TWO

RALPH E. and SALLY MORTON, et al.

Petitioners,

vs.

THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE

Respondent.

SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY,
Real Party in Interest.

From Riverside County Superior Court Case No. RIC364308
The Honorable Robert G. Spitzer, Judge

AMICUS CURIAE BRIEF OF THE CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM
OPERATOR CORPORATION IN SUPPORT OF REAL PARTY IN INTEREST
SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY

CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT SYSTEM
OPERATOR

Jeanne M. Solé, State Bar No. 189567
151 Blue Ravine Road
Folsom, California 95630
Telephone (916) 608-7144
Facsimile (916) 608-7222
Attorney for *Amicus Curiae*
CALIFORNIA INDEPENDENT
SYSTEM OPERATOR CORPORATION

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>Page</u>
I. INTRODUCTION.....	1
II. STATEMENT OF THE INTEREST OF <i>AMICUS</i>	2
III. THE SUPERIOR COURT’S ORDER ALLOWING SAN DIEGO GAS AND ELECTRIC COMPANY ACCESS TO THE LANDOWNERS’ PROPERTIES IS CONSISTENT WITH CALIFORNIA PUBLIC UTILITIES CODE SECTION 625 AND PUBLIC POLICY.	3
A. The Superior Court’s Order Allowing San Diego Gas and Electric Company Access to the Landowners’ Properties is Consistent with California Public Utilities Code Section 625 and Should be Upheld	3
B. The Superior Court’s Order Allowing San Diego Gas and Electric Company Access to the Landowners’ Properties is Consistent with Public Policy	6
IV. CONCLUSION	8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<u>Page</u>
Public Utilities Code Section 345.....	1,2
Public Utilities Code Section 625.....	1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8
81 FERC ¶ 61,122, pp 61,459	2
80 FERC ¶ 61,128, pp 51,430-35.....	2
Title 7 of Part 3 of the Code of Civil Procedure.....	4,5
Public Utilities Code Section 1001, et seq.....	7
